1 Characteristics
Table 1. Absolute maximum ratings (Tamb = 25 °C)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VPP Peak pulse voltage
ISO10605 (C = 330 pF, R = 330 Ω):
Contact discharge
Air discharge
30

CA = Bidirectional
Automotive grade
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SM30TxxAY/CAY(1) See Table 6. Marking. SMC 0.25 g 2500 Tape and reel
1. Where xx is nominal value of VBR and A or CA indicates unidirectional or bidirectional type.
SM30TxxAY, SM30TxxCAY
Ordering information
DS8599 - Rev 9 page 13/16
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4.1 Marking
Table 6. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SM30T6.8AY 3AAAY SM30T6.8CAY 3BAAY
SM30T7.5AY 3AACY SM30T7.5CAY 3BACY
SM30T10AY 3AADY SM30T10CAY 3BADY
SM30T12AY 3AAWY SM30T12CAY 3BAWY
SM30T15AY 3AAGY SM30T15CAY 3BAGY
SM30T18AY 3AAHY SM30T18CAY 3BAHY
SM30T19AY 3AAIY SM30T19CAY 3BAIY
SM30T21AY 3AAJY SM30T21CAY 3BAJY
SM30T23AY 3AAKY SM30T23CAY 3BAKY
SM30T26AY 3AALY SM30T26CAY 3BALY
SM30T28AY 3AAEY SM30T28CAY 3BAEY
SM30T30AY 3AAMY SM30T30CAY 3BAMY
SM30T33AY 3AANY SM30T33CAY 3BANY
SM30T35AY 3AAOY SM30T35CAY 3BAOY
SM30T39AY 3AAPY SM30T39CAY 3BAPY
SM30T42AY 3AAQY SM30T42CAY 3BAQY
SM30T47AY 3AARY SM30T47CAY 3BARY
SM30T56AY 3AASY SM30T56CAY 3BASY
SM30TxxAY, SM30TxxCAY
Marking
DS8599 - Rev 9 page 14/16
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.